Offshore Preference Shares would not exceed 2,572,347,266 H Shares. As of the Latest

Practicable Date, there were 3,023,570,000 H Shares in issue. Assuming that there is no change

in the Company’s issued share capital after the Latest Practicable Date and immediately before

the completion of the issuance of the Offshore Preference Shares, the maximum number of H

Shares may be issued upon conversion represents (i) 85.08% of the total number of H Shares

in issue, (ii) 45.97% of the enlarged H share capital of the Bank, and (iii) 23.40% of the current

total issued share capital of the Bank.

APPENDIX I BUSINESS OF THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING,
THE DOMESTIC SHAREHOLDERS’ CLASS MEETING

AND THE H SHAREHOLDERS’ CLASS MEETING

– 18 –

For illustrative purposes only, the table below sets forth the impact on the Bank’s share

capital structure if all the Offshore Preference Shares under the proposed issuance are

converted into H Shares pursuant to the conversion:

As at the Latest
Practicable Date

After issuance of
the Offshore

Preference Shares1

After conversion of all
the Offshore

Preference Shares

Share Capital Shares

Percentage
of share

capital Shares

Percentage
of share

capital Shares

Percentage
of share

capital

Domestic Shares2 7,972,029,553 72.50% 7,972,029,553 72.50% 7,972,029,553 58.76%
Harbin Economic

Development and

Investment Company 3,257,943,986 29.63% 3,257,943,986 29.63% 3,257,943,986 24.01%
Heilongjiang Financial

Holdings Group Co., Ltd.

(黑龍江省金融控股集團有
限公司) and Harbin

Dazheng Microcredit Co.,

Ltd. (哈爾濱市大正小額
貸款有限責任公司) 2,039,975,058 18.55% 2,039,975,058 18.55% 2,039,975,058 15.04%

Other Domestic

Shareholders 2,674,110,509 24.32% 2,674,110,509 24.32% 2,674,110,509 19.71%
H Shares 3,023,570,0004 27.50% 3,023,570,000 27.50% 5,595,917,266 41.24%

Total 10,995,599,553 100% 10,995,599,553 100% 13,567,946,819 100%

Notes:

1. If there is no trigger event for mandatory conversion, the issuance of the Offshore Preference Shares will not
affect the ordinary share capital of the Bank.

2. The Domestic Shares are unlisted non-tradable shares, which do not count as shares held by the public for the
purpose of calculating the percentage of public float of the Bank.

3. As at the Latest Practicable Date, Heilongjiang Financial Holdings Group Co., Ltd. directly held 2,035,675,058
Domestic Shares of the Bank, and indirectly through its controlled entity Harbin Dazheng Microcredit Co.,
Ltd. held 4,300,000 Domestic Shares of the Bank.